

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17544/2012

DAYA SHANKER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Malay Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both parties through the learned Advocates are present.
Learned counsel for the respondent has requested for grant of time
for filing counter affidavit on record. Time is granted, as last chance.
List again on 5.12.2012.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR