

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17544/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in SA
No.254/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DAYA SHANKER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Ila Haldia, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
For Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent prays for
time to file counter affidavit. Same may be done within
six weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioner
within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter after ten weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master