

ITEM NO.97

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .8449/2014

DAYA SHANKER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UMESH CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(Only office report for direction is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

Date : 03-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.
Ms. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajmangal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, two week's time is granted to file application for condonation of delay in filing the affidavit of valuation.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER