

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8449/2014

DAYA SHANKER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UMESH CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.105333/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY)

Date : 17-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanchit Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the affidavit of valuation is condoned.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)