

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8449/2014

DAYA SHANKER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UMESH CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 22701/2025 (III-A)

IA No. 124774/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 107590/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 25-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.  
Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.  
Mr. Satpal Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR  
Mr. Shah Rukh Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Re-list the civil appeal(s) alongwith the contempt petition in the month of November, 2025.
2. In the meanwhile rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed by 17<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)